© Danfoss | 2025.06 AI144786474818en-010501 | 1
Manual presetting valve
MSV-F2, PN 16/25, DN 15-400
Data sheet
Description
MSV-F2 valves are manual presetting valves with
flanged connections. They are used for balancing
the flow in heating and cooling installations.

400 3500 003Z1149
Accessories
Type Code No.
Standard test plugs with O-ring, 2 pcs. 003Z0104
Extension piece for test plugs 45 mm,
2 pcs.
003Z0103
Extended test plugs mounted under
pressure, 2 pcs.
003Z3946
Flow measuring instrument PFM100
(10bar)
003L8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM1000
(10 bar)
003Z8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM1000
(20 bar)
003Z8261
Type Code No.
Hand-wheel
DN 15-50 003Z0179
DN 65-150 003Z0180
DN 200-250 003Z1180
DN 300 003Z1181
DN 350 003Z1182
DN 400 003Z1183
Data sheet Manual presetting valve MSV-F2
AI144786474818en-010501 | 3© Danfoss | 2025.06
Technical data
MSV-F2 valves - PN 16
Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400
kVS m3/h 3.1 6.3 9.0 15.5 32.3 53.8 93.4 122.3 200.0 304.4 400.8 850 1207 1636 2300 3500
Nominal pressure
bar
16
Max. pressure drop 1.5
Leakage rate Grade A; According to ISO5208, Table 5 (No visible leakage)
Flow medium Water and water mixtures with secondary coolants (like glycols 1))  for closed heating and cooling systems
Max. flow temperature °C 130
Connections Flanges according to EN 1092-2
Weight kg 2.3 2.9 3.8 5.6 7.2 9.4 17 21 32 44 56.5 98 153 247 374 525
Material
Body Gray cast iron EN-GJL-250 (GG25)
Seat sealing EPDM
Cone CW602N
Stainless
steel
Stainless steel/
CW602N
Casted stainless steel
1) Please verefy compability between materials and secondary coolants with supplier.
MSV-F2 valves - PN 25
Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400
kVS m3/h 3.1 6.3 9.0 15.5 32.3 53.8 93.4 122.3 200.0 304.4 400.8 850 1207 1636 2300 3500
Nominal pressure
bar
25
Max. pressure drop 2.0
Leakage rate Grade A; According to ISO5208, Table 5 (No visible leakage)
Flow medium Water and water mixtures with secondary coolants (like glycols 1)) for closed heating and cooling systems
Max. flow temperature °C 150
Connections Flanges according to EN 1092-2
Weight kg 2.3 3.0 3.8 5.8 7.2 9.4 17 21 33 44 56.5 107 172 278 420 603
Material
Body Ductile iron EN-GJS 400-15 (GGG-40)
Seat sealing EPDM
Cone   CW602N
Stainless
steel
Stainless steel
 CW602N
Casted stainless steel
1) Please verefy compability between materials and secondary coolants with supplier.
Pressure-temperature classification (flanges according to EN 1092-2)
Material PN
Temperature
−10 °C 120 °C 150 °C
EN-GJS 400-15 25 bar 25 25 24.3
Valves have built in flow limitation
Stroke limiter
Valves have built in flow limitation
Data sheet Manual presetting valve MSV-F2
4 | AI144786474818en-010501 © Danfoss | 2025.06
MSV-F2 DN 100-150
 1 Body
 2 Plug
 3 Valve cone
 3.1 Seat soft sealing
 4 Rod